In Kadriorg today, on December 12th, President Toomas Hendrik Ilves signed the resolution appointing Raul Mälk Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of Estonia and Permanent Representative to the European Union, residing in Brussels; Jüri Luik Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of Estonia and Permanent Representative to the North Atlantic Treaty Organization, residing in Brussels; and Triin Parts Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of Estonia and Permanent Representative to the Organization for Security and Cooperation in Europe, residing in Vienna, as of summer 2007.

The President of the Republic recalled Väino Reinart, Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of Estonia and Permanent Representative to the European Union; Harri Tiido, Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of Estonia and Permanent Representative to the North Atlantic Treaty Organization; and Gea Rennel, Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of Estonia and Permanent Representative to the Organization for Security and Cooperation in Europe, as of summer 2007.

Public Relations Department of the Office of the President Kadriorg, 12 December 2006